



WORLD SKATE OCEANIA ARTISTIC SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS

AND

PACIFIC CUP OPEN COMPETITION

CITY - COUNTRY

New Plymouth - New Zealand

FROM

13th to 17th June 2024



BULLETIN 03



OCEANIA ARTISTIC TECHNICAL COMMISSION

www.worldskate.org

The 2024 World Skate Oceania Artistic Skating Championships and Pacific Cup Open Competitions will be hosted by Skate New Zealand in New Plymouth New Zealand from the 13th-17th of June 2024. This bulletin contains information regarding the official event website, music and certifications, content sheets, results and antidoping.

REGISTRATION & PAYMENT

Registrations are now closed.

Any outstanding payments can be made into the following account:

New Zealand Federation of Roller Sports Account Number: 01 0461 0107097 29 Bank Name: ANZ Tokoroa Bank Address: 21 Bridge St, Tokoroa 3420 BIC/SWIFT Code: ANZBNZ22

Reference: Oceania Artistic_Country Name

MUSIC, STYLE DANCE CERTIFICATIONS & CONTENT SHEETS

Skaters Music:

Music is to be emailed to <u>nzartisticmusic@gmail.com</u> in mp3 format by the 3rd of June 2024. Naming convention for music as follows: Firstname_Surname_CATEGORY_ PROGRAM_COUNTRY i.e. Sam Smith JUNIOR LADIES FREE SHORT NEW ZEALAND

Note: All skaters are encouraged to bring a USB version of their music as a backup.

Music Certification:

Certificates of Certification for Style Dance are to be submitted via email to Sarah Barlow at <u>Sarah.barlow127@outlook.co.nz</u> by the 3rd of June 2024. Please label them as follows: Firstname_Surname_ MUSIC_CATEGORY_ COUNTRY i.e. Sam Smith MUSIC SENIOR MEN STYLE NEW ZEALAND

Content Sheets: Content Sheets must be completed on the World Skate templates and submitted via email to Sarah Barlow at <u>Sarah.barlow127@outlook.co.nz</u> by the 3rd of June 2024.

Please label them as follows:

Firstname_Surname_ CONTENT_CATEGORY_ PROGRAM_COUNTRY i.e. Sam_Smith_CONTENT_JUNIOR LADIES FREE_ SHORT_NEW ZEALAND



OCEANIA ARTISTIC TECHNICAL COMMISSION - BULLETIN

ACCREDITED COACHES

Accredited Coaches:

A list of national and/or World Skate accredited coaches attending the championships and wanting access to the marshalling area is required to be sent to: <u>chairperson.artistic@gmail.com</u> by the 3rd June 2024.

OFFICIAL EVENT WEBSITE

The official event website for information regarding the schedule, training, draws and other information can be found at <u>https://www.nzartisticrollersports.co.nz/2024-world-skate-artistic-skating-championships-and-pacific-cup-open-competition/</u>

ANTI DOPING

Antidoping control will be carried out in accordance with World Skate Antidoping rules.

A Certificate of Successful Completion of an Education Program provided by a NADO or WADA must be completed and signed by all athletes, Officials and support personnel participating in Oceania Artistic Championships. A copy of the certificate of education is to be held with the Team Managers and made available at the Team Managers Meeting upon request.

COMPETITION & AWARDS

Oceania & Pacific will be run concurrently. ALL skaters will partake in the Open Pacific Cup Competition. Skaters placing 1st, 2nd and 3rd in the Pacific Cup Competition will be presented with Pacific Cup medals.

Only skaters representing federations affiliated with World Skate Oceania (Australia & New Zealand) are eligible to compete in the World Skate Oceania Championship. A separate medal presentation of World Skate Oceania Championship medals will be made to those participants placing 1st, 2nd or 3rd.

All skaters will receive a certificate of participation.



Ranking points: World Skate Ranking Points are available to skates competing in the World Skate Oceania competition for Junior & Senior: Free Skating, Solo Dance, Couples Dance, Pairs, Quartet & Show events.

Attachments:

2024 World Skate Oceania & Pacific Cup Competitions Provisional Schedule. Please note: this schedule is provisional only and subject to change.

For further information or enquiries please contact World Skate Oceania Artistic Commission Chairperson, Seona Martin at seona.martin@worldskate.org .

Seona Martin World Skate Oceania Artistic Commission Chair

/ema Marin

Karen Doyle World Skate Commissioner for Oceania

Karen Doyle



OCEANIA ARTISTIC TECHNICAL COMMISSION - BULLETIN